
20-TROPHIES

15-TROPHIES

ONE YOUNGEST PLAYER
WILL BE AWARDED

VENUE:
P.A.K PALANISAMY HIGHER

SECONDARY SCHOOL, WASHERMANPET,
Chennai - 600021.

2  TN STATE LEVEL CHILDREN’S & nd

OPEN CHESS TOURNAMENT - 2025 
( TNSCA APPROVAL NUMBER : CO-80/CHE/25-26 )

OPEN

Prizes 1st

4000

2nd

3000

3rd

2000

4 & 5

1000 800

6-10

700 500

16-20

Prizes (Open) 1st

1000

1000

2nd

600

600

3rd

400

400

Best Unrated

(1400-1599)

Forking Knights

ORGANISED BY
Forking Knights

TOTAL CASH PRIZE

RS.25,000

U 8   BOYS -  20 CUPS
U 10 BOYS -  20 CUPS 
U 12 BOYS -  20 CUPS 
U 15 BOYS -  20 CUPS

U 8   GIRLS -  15 CUPS
U 10 GIRLS -  15 CUPS 
U 12 GIRLS -  15 CUPS 
U 15 GIRLS -  15 CUPS

11-15

DATE: 07/09/2025

TOTAL CUPS
141

ENTRY FEE
RS.400

GPay Number: 9080755976
 Note: Send Screenshot of the payment 

to the above WhatsApp number
>>Limited to 400 Entries<<

LAST DATE FOR ENTRY : 05/09/2025
Entry fee can be paid online through
easypaychess.com / chessentry.in,

chessfee.com or GPay

Bike & Car Parking Available
🚗�◯𓇋🏍️

Canteen Facility Available

https://easypaychess.com/
https://www.chessentry.in/
https://www.chessfee.com/


1. The Tournament is open to Tamil Nadu Players only. 
2. The Latest FIDE Rapid Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will be followed. 
3. Time Control: 20 minutes each.
4. The first round will commence at 9.00 AM on 07  SEP 2025. The number th

of rounds and the round-wise schedule will be announced at the tournament venue. 
5. Players are requested to bring their own international chess sets (and chess clock if any) 
6. Tiebreak: Latest AICF Tiebreaks will be applied. In case of tie prizes will be not shared
7. The Chief Arbiter's decision shall be final and binding on all players concerned.
8. Age proof Certificate must be produced for Children’s Category.
9. Entries close at 5.00 PM on 05.09.2025. Strictly, No spot entries. 
10. TNSCA player registration TNSCA player registration is compulsory for all Tamil Nadu players. 
TNSCA Player Registration fee is Rs.150/- for the year 2025-2026. 
Players / Arbiters registration should be done well before the start of event (Tournament). 
New entrants to the field of chess are informed that TNSCA players registration is mandatory and 
it should be done well before participating in any tournament.
For renewing TNSCA player registration of existing players, 
PLEASE CLICK https://registration.tamilchess.com/
For fresh TNSCA registration 
PLEASE CLICK https://registration.tamilchess.com/new-register/
For fresh TNSCA registration, players are requested to keep their scanned passport size photograph
and birth certificate and a valid email address ready before the registration process. 
Note: Only passport size (less than 1 MB) photographs in jpeg format should be uploaded.
11. CDCA Registration fee is Rs.75/- for the year 2025-2026 (for Chennai District players only)
12. The TNSCA/CDCA reserve the rights of admission to the venue and lodging place.
13. Participation certificates will be awarded to all participants.

UNDER   -   8 

UNDER   -  10 

UNDER   -  12

UNDER   -  15 

OPEN 
 (MEN&WOMEN )

VENUE

RULES & REGULATIONS :

Forking Knights

BORN ON OR AFTER

BORN ON OR AFTER

BORN ON OR AFTER

BORN ON OR AFTER

NO AGE LIMIT

01/01/2017

01/01/2015

01/01/2013

01/01/2010

NO AGE LIMIT

Age Limit:

Mr. Hari Prabu M - 8939337677

TOURNMENT COMMITTEE

Mr. Vishnuram S - 9080755976
Mr. Sundar Y R   - 9094093190

ORGANISER CONTACT DETAILS CHIEF ARBITER
Mr. NandaKumar V - 9952952491

INTERNATIONAL ARBITER

Tournament Venue
Please Click Below:
📍P.A.K.P.H.S.School📌 

P.A.K Palanisamy Higher Secondary School,
Washermanpet, Chennai - 600021.

3 KMs from Vallalar Nagar Mint Bus Terminus 
1 KM from Sir Thiyagaraya College Metro Station

https://registration.tamilchess.com/
https://registration.tamilchess.com/new-register/
https://maps.app.goo.gl/GYvh1TPwUtYeCKTq5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/GYvh1TPwUtYeCKTq5

