

## FORKING KNIGHTS





# 2<sup>nd</sup> TN STATE LEVEL CHILDREN'S & OPEN CHESS TOURNAMENT - 2025

(TNSCA APPROVAL NUMBER: CO-80/CHE/25-26)

Prizes	1st	2nd	3rd	4 & 5	6-10	11-15	16-20
OPEN	4000	3000	2000	1000	800	700	500

Prizes (Open)	1st	2nd	3rd	
Best Unrated	1000	600	400	
(1400-1599)	1000	600	400	

#### **20-TROPHIES**

U 8 BOYS - 20 CUPS U 10 BOYS - 20 CUPS U 12 BOYS - 20 CUPS U 15 BOYS - 20 CUPS

### ONE YOUNGEST PLAYER WILL BE AWARDED

#### 15-TROPHIES

U 8 GIRLS - 15 CUPS U 10 GIRLS - 15 CUPS U 12 GIRLS - 15 CUPS U 15 GIRLS - 15 CUPS

# ORGANISED BY FORKING KNIGHTS

DATE: 07/09/2025

#### **VENUE:**

P.A.K PALANISAMY HIGHER

SECONDARY SCHOOL, WASHERMANPET,

Chennai - 600021.

Bike & Car Parking Available

**Canteen Facility Available** 

LAST DATE FOR ENTRY: 05/09/2025 Entry fee can be paid online through <u>easypaychess.com</u> / <u>chessentry.in</u>, <u>chessfee.com</u> or GPay

**GPay Number:** 9080755976

Note: Send Screenshot of the payment to the above WhatsApp number

>>Limited to 400 Entries<<

ENTRY FEE RS.400



**TOTAL CUPS** 

141

# FORKING KNIGHTS

#### **RULES & REGULATIONS:**

- 1. The Tournament is open to Tamil Nadu Players only.
- 2. The Latest FIDE Rapid Rules in force shall apply and the Swiss system will be followed.
- 3. Time Control: 20 minutes each.
- 4. The first round will commence at 9.00 AM on 07th SEP 2025. The number
- of rounds and the round-wise schedule will be announced at the tournament venue.
- 5. Players are requested to bring their own international chess sets (and chess clock if any)
- 6. Tiebreak: Latest AICF Tiebreaks will be applied. In case of tie prizes will be not shared
- 7. The Chief Arbiter's decision shall be final and binding on all players concerned.
- 8. Age proof Certificate must be produced for Children's Category.
- 9. Entries close at 5.00 PM on 05.09.2025. Strictly, No spot entries.
- 10. TNSCA player registration TNSCA player registration is compulsory for all Tamil Nadu players.

TNSCA Player Registration fee is Rs. 150/- for the year 2025-2026.

Players / Arbiters registration should be done well before the start of event (Tournament).

New entrants to the field of chess are informed that TNSCA players registration is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament.

For renewing TNSCA player registration of existing players,

PLEASE CLICK <a href="https://registration.tamilchess.com/">https://registration.tamilchess.com/</a>

For fresh TNSCA registration

PLEASE CLICK <a href="https://registration.tamilchess.com/new-register/">https://registration.tamilchess.com/new-register/</a>

For fresh TNSCA registration, players are requested to keep their scanned passport size photograph and birth certificate and a valid email address ready before the registration process.

Note: Only passport size (less than 1 MB) photographs in jpeg format should be uploaded.

- 11. CDCA Registration fee is Rs.75/- for the year 2025-2026 (for Chennai District players only)
- 12. The TNSCA/CDCA reserve the rights of admission to the venue and lodging place.
- 13. Participation certificates will be awarded to all participants.

#### **Age Limit:**

(MEN&WOMEN )	•	
OPEN	NO AGE LIMIT	NO AGE LIMIT
UNDER - 15	BORN ON OR AFTER	01/01/2010
UNDER - 12	BORN ON OR AFTER	01/01/2013
UNDER - 10	BORN ON OR AFTER	01/01/2015
UNDER - 8	BORN ON OR AFTER	01/01/2017

#### ORGANISER CONTACT DETAILS

Mr. Vishnuram S - 9080755976

Mr. Sundar Y R - 9094093190

Tournament Venue
Please Click Below:

↑ P.A.K.P.H.S.School



Mr. NandaKumar V - 9952952491
INTERNATIONAL ARBITER

**TOURNMENT COMMITTEE** 

Mr. Hari Prabu M - 8939337677



3 KMs from Vallalar Nagar Mint Bus Terminus
1 KM from Sir Thiyagaraya College Metro Station

P.A.K Palanisamy Higher Secondary School, Washermanpet, Chennai - 600021.